In line with 

the 2016 – Alternative Ecological Mitigation Agreement between HS2 and LBHF 

acting as sole corporate trustee to the Trust, clause 8 - ‘costs: liability and payment’ - 

“If the costs of the contractor appointed under clause 8 exceed three million eight 

hundred and eighty five thousand six hundred and fifty seven pounds (£3,885,657), 

the promoter shall increase the cap to the amount specified in the contractor’s tender 

response, provided the Council has acted in accordance with the requirements of 

this Agreement and has, in particular, had regard to the need to achieve value for